foods
Article
Quality Parameters and Consumer Acceptance
of Jelly Candies Based on Pomegranate Juice
“Mollar de Elche”
Marina Cano-Lamadrid 1 , Ángel Calín-Sánchez 1 , Jesús Clemente-Villalba 1 ,
Francisca Hernández 2 , Ángel A. Carbonell-Barrachina 1 , Esther Sendra 1
and Aneta Wojdyło 3,*

Wuppertal, Germany) and then the same percentage (31%, 29%, and 27.5%) of pomegranate juice
or apple purée was added and mixed at 60 ◦C for 2 min. Finally, the different formulations were
obtained (Table 1).
The molding and maturation step was carried out at 4 ◦C for 24 h.
Foods 2020, 9, 516 4 of 17
Table 1. Formulation of jelly candies consisting of pomegranate juice and apple purées.
Code †
Gelatin Honey Sucrose Juice Purée Citric Acid
(%) ‡
PJH-13 13 25 - 62 0
PJH-17 17 25 - 58 0
PJH-20 20 25 - 55 0
PJS-13 13 - 25 62 0
PJS-17 17 - 25 58 0
PJS-20 20 - 25 55 0
PJAPH-13 13 25 - 31 31 0
PJAPH-17 17 25 - 29 29 0
PJAPH-20 20 25 - 27.5 27.5 0
PJAPS-13 13 - 25 31 31 0
PJAPS-17 17 - 25 29 29 0
PJAPS-20 20 - 25 27.5 27.5 0
PJH-20c 20 25 - 55 1
PJS-20c 20 - 25 55 1
PJAPH-20c 20 25 - 27.5 27.5 1
PJAPS-20c 20 - 25 27.5 27.5 1